## TOWN OF SMITHFIELD SMITHFIELD BOARD OF CANVASSERS MEETINGS

The Board of Canvassers of the Town of Smithfield will meet in the Town Clerk's Office, Town Hall, 64 Farnum Pike, Smithfield, on <u>Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 11:00 a.m.</u>, for the purpose of discussion of the following:

- Approval of the February 9, 2024 Board of Canvass meeting minutes
- Review of the Final Canvass list for the Presidential Preference Primary
- Consider, discuss, and act upon a caterer for the Presidential Preference Primary
- Discussion with the Board of Canvass members regarding reports or any other directives from the Rhode Island Board of Elections and the Secretary of State's Office

The public is welcome to any meeting of the Smithfield Board of Canvassers. If communication assistance (readers/interpreters/captions) is needed, or any other accommodation to ensure equal participation, please contact the Smithfield Town Clerk's Office at 401-233-1000, ext. 111, at least forty-eight hours prior to the meeting.

Lyn Antonuccio, MPA, CMC Town Clerk

Please place in your newspaper on: February 22<sup>nd</sup> and February 29<sup>th</sup>